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GOQ K, 353!‘& Infu BOhan’ JOhn B. - Pvt. 37*9112
89th Diviaion »

Kille@d in sction Nov. 3, 1918,

Corporsl Bower states that Pvt. Bohan was killed on Hov. 1, 1918,
about 5:10 A, M, just as the company was getting resdy to go over the
top. Pvt. Bohan had just got out of his funk hole and was putting
on his equipment, when anX enemy shell exploded nenr him. A piece
0f shell struck him in the head and also blew his right arm off,
killing him instantly. Cpl. Bower states that two other men were
wounded at the same time and the force of the explosion knogcked him
down, Pvt. Bohan was killed in the edge of the Bantheville woods.

Informant: Bower, Med. G, = Opl. 2212999
Cos K¢ 3b3rd Inf.

Home @ Norton, Kansas.
Mareh 10, 1919,

Signed: glbert £. Husted,

Captein, 353rd Infantry,
command ing.

HG



Date June 28th, 1919.
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RIPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL .,

‘Remaing of AT 4 DA .
Name BOHAN, . John E. . _ ' : Number; 5749112
Rank *LJ:_]J:@ A .' Or.gani zation: ‘ .Ufﬁll
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group { o Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete -location) .
Ilth June 1919, .  Grave ISOLATED REMONVILIE  jommvns.
. D35 B, B 0.5 . I 26649 ’
.Rebu-lried (Da‘b_e) : -. in: (Give complete lﬁca‘tion) ¥ P
11th June 1919, - __Grave 143, _ seca 101, Plot 3. ‘ ‘I
IRGONIE AERICAL CTY. - fo 1252
; ' «w;: "I-.'r;:::. . :
Report as to nature of oni.'ginal burial and. c}ondi’l':_-iorn of‘bod}'.r upon disi;fltermghf_;:
: Burial :'j<DdO._ Buried ‘in --*Lux:';.forr.;' ar“-,(_?)t'.i‘:,’-bauﬂ'll.?’" C-Oini‘-lﬁOSC(lu v
Was_ one ic'ienti‘.ficat';iqn taz found upon the boriy? &,s
What other means of ide‘ntifi.cation were found upon the body? jrome.
- : : ' e 4 : ';.,}
LW iilasD No.u-_-_...w%f 1,";’:.; [ @ ’

Nete {

If upsn disinterment , affects are found upon the bodies they wi 11 be
promptly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by @.0 +170,6 H Q .1918 .,
after being carefully examined for elues to identity in doubt ful casés, notaticn
wheraof will be mads and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Services

Gupervised by _ L. = Grove
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QM 203 A=~M Vg b April 19, 1932
/Bohen, John Emmet = (MA) ! it

‘Mirs. Florence 1. Delen,
Route 6,
Pon du la.o, Wisoonsin.

Desaxr Madem:

This office is making m-omeat‘sndév.m-to commu=
nicate with all women who may be eligible to make & pilgrimage
. %o the cometeries of Europe under the prcviciona of the Act of
~March 2,- 1929. as amended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or not
the late Private John Emmet Bohan is survived by a stepmother,
andiroo.hernmunduddron.

A solf-lﬁdroqaod onnlopo » which requires no postage,
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The anftemetor General.

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
Enclosure:
Envelope -

KK g")‘

©
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A""C
Bohan, John Emmet = 1232 Sis July 7, 1930,

Mrs. Florence I, Delan,
Route # 6,
Fon du lac, Wisconsin,

Deer Madam:
Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? KZJ_LJ,L,T, i
If so, give her name and address: /fL c,attippc/q
o, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow ;7)
who has not remarried? S0

If so, give her name and address:

g. Is the deceased survived by any woman e ) o as
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- R wptl s bl T
cording to the terms of Segtian 4 (a) B, ,
of the enclosed Act aaﬁgmende x4/

/k;’ ”r “4 AN
If so, give her namg gnd, addééﬁ3~u,“ak
(T AT i 3
For The Quartermaster G raI ;|
) ?- JJ- i % jf /
¢ Verg pruly you}é j 1@
Enclosures: “TE{K\‘ J/ﬁ £
Envelope L f
Act A, “D HYGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q."M. Corps,

Ageistant.



o , WAR DEPARTMENT H.
\ b » P ;/ifj‘-’.p.#}.:.f/ .FF:CE OF THE UARTERMASTER GENE
/ ) o T WASHINGTORN
Yy net o DATE  1/21/30
NAVE RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
BOHAN, John Emmet Pvt. 3749112 "o, K 35rd Inf,  11/3/18
STATE Wisconsin CTY. NO. #1232 GRAVE 10 RO 38 BLOCK 4
Check relationship Living - Deceased
MQTHER ' : : / :
STERVOTHER (®Por the t 3 s
year prior to com= : t
mencement of service) : ¢
NAME: _ : : g
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : : :
AND . (For the year prior : : :/{//
to commencement of : s :
ADDRESS * service) : :
R H : LN \ﬂfllﬁ"ifk&(‘,ﬁ(ﬁg;«
MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS : H :
(For the year prior to : : :(% e
commencement of service) : : :
: t IC//'FP@LAJWJAL¢
WIDOW ¢ : H
(Who hd.E not remarried) : : :
3 t ¢

L nart—
/\<__ 4' 3t [ é/ &

A
Voterans Bureau Claim Number Cz / \)\J\y— U (Rt N

29/156/ : \ /J /"\{] i




‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM- 293 A-C i
- Bohan, John E, . June g7, 1929.

Mr. Michael Bohan,
R. 5, Box 28,
Fond du Lac, Wisc.

Dear Sir:

: Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimagze to
these cemeteries”.

The records of thie office show that you are the father of the

late private John B, Bohan, Co. K, 355rd Inf., whose remains are now

interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne—sous-lMontfamcon,
Meuse, FPrance, _

Will you pleace advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full

. names and addresses of the mother and widow in order ‘that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wrich definea the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who 8tood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reqnested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is aleo requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



QM 293 A-M April 19, 1932
Bohsn, John Emmet (MA) :

Mrs. Florencell Delan,
Route ?’fﬂo :
Fon du lac, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commu-
nicate with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
Merch 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

It is theratoré requested that you advise whether or not
the late Private John Emmet Bohan is survived by a stepmother,
and if so, her name and address.

s
A self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage,
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.
For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

f Assistant.
Enclpsu¥e:

Env¢lope .

KK



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE _OF' THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN‘.REPLY rerer To QM 293 A—E__ ;
Bohan, John Bmmet - 1232 Sis , July 7, 1930.

Mrs, Florence I, Delan,
Route § G,
Fon du lag, Wisconsin,

Deay Madamg ’ ' )

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of _
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thersto, approved
May 15, 1930.

‘This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage. )

1. TIs the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give her name and addresg:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? . R

If so, give her name and address:

%, 1Is the deceaged survived by any woman
who etood in loco parentis to him ae-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a]
of the enclosed Act as amended? e

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.




' WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Bohan, John E, : August 30, 1929.
1232

Mr. Michael Bohan,
R, 5, Box 28,
Fond du lac, Wisc.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated  June 27,192%aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remaine of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does ghe

For The Quartermaster Gerneral,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rErEr to QM 293 A-C _
Bohan, John E. June " g%, 1929.

iy, Michael Bohan,
R& 5. BGI 28’
Fond du Lﬁc' Viaso,

" Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a Dilzrimaea t.o
these cemeterles®. : :

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Private John E. Bohsn, Co, K, 353rd Inf., whose remains sre now
interred in the Memse-Argomme American Ceumetery, Romagne-souns-iontfsucon,
Meunse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisiona of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 8o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothera and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclcsed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Qi 293 C-R . ‘

Octoberi6, 1927

lr, Michael Bohan,
Route 5, Bex 58,
Fond dm las, J7isce

Daar Sir;

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the

permanent grave of Private John Ee Bohm, Comawy K, 25drd Infantry,
is Grave 10, Row $8, Blodkc i, Heuse~Argomeo Amorican Cemetsry, Romagus-—
sous-iiontfancon (leuse), Framess

This iz one of the pei’manent American military cgmeteries to be
uaintained by this Governnent in Eurgge. Eas? grave Wlll be mar%ed
by a headstene of white marble, of sglt?ble design, with nane, r;pk{
division, organization, date of soldier's death an§ State ft9m W %01
he came.  Headstones will be placed at all graves in c;onnecnogmth
the improvement work now in progress, as Soo0n 25 pOSSLE18$§nde1thaut
waiting for specigl sction or request on the part of relatives,

'You are assured in effecting removal of the‘regains, the utmaost
care and reverence were oxercised and more than willingly acco?ded.by
- t+hose who perforned this sacred duty., The grave of  the deceg55§ will
be perpstually maintained ty this Government in a menner befitting the
1ast resting place of our heroés.

Very truly yours,

Rela FOST ER
Asegistant. RD

0.Q M &
CENTRAL MAIL RO

Y
711 ey - -
’, .|=",.¢ i;,"' \
L A "
\ l‘~' ™ ..:‘
LV :
5}
O |
- - J"

B

\\:‘ % Rl S

UCT. . 16 ‘923

23 /668 JARK



B

COMPIL&ON OF DISPOSITION OF REM!&S DATA
File #593:59 4

PR 4
| &
I. Locationy InpeEx CArD: f

()} oo BQHANS " Tl Bosl” THNENGNG o 8 Ser. No. 3749112 !
TYP. HWL. __
(BN Rank  BvRR o e Organization ... C0 K, 353rd Inf.. y ;
CKR.___i;;_j
(¢) Date of death ... 11=3=18___________ (@) Cause of death ... K/Beeoemoeeeee_
II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No..142 .. ___ Byt ) ot St v L L Seg, AR dLO1 SN tPY P WIS

(b) Emerg. Address Miaha.el-_lﬁohan(l’athar )._R.5,Box 28, Fond du Lac, Vise.

A L A— RN a4

Fi

n 77 ) 7 = s o
ﬂ’?"{"‘ t{.._’./‘iwl; {'.1’ ..“4’,- ::’ (:// ' : ;‘ /4' L g o - “-f' F T f
J

IV. A. G. O. DisposrTiox CARD: v Date.of receiptc.... o TR A AT IR, iR

77
L

(@) Name - - il A e (b) Relationship __________. 1
(¢) Address 0 b

(@) BR emeaingitodbegbrousht o lIisSHIl S i SE S e e s el e e e

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

() Cancellation memos referred Eé)j? -;.—-—f-f{-:;-f---_' ..................... AT
Examiner’s Initigtl:'se ____________ i T -y alttir S g /7 ., 1020
{7 /
#
COUNTRY  France Cevetery No. ... 1232 ,8e0.101. Smeer No. .. 18.p7
& A %
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WG RS EormNo. 114 made- St s 0f 8 TSR , 1920
Typed by —-——___ # Checked by s e s Budcis v 3 , 1920.
- VIII. FixaL AcTION:
cablegfonfieietare. - © . VEISEE , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by JUN 4 1921
E # ) letteriont aluba it (XL AME 8 ) o8 . , 1920
N e i') ar, 2 NOt r o Be Retuir.ed
/37 G,_’/;,-/
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAKEN.
Desiréabodyibo #2-SeEell ST AL . i) WA o L Mt e TR
Badstoibelsppettop Lyl T8 o 5 L ek - A . .. ds A0 2 TN ARG
______________________________________ — i = Lo ‘_\‘;'._.-___ — - et L e e D S T
X. SuspENSION REMARKS: ____ ke O o0t A T ROR AL LI Sl el AT el AR ATRENTY
=t B T T S I e s S N S R e R e TR pmm——————————— P A i A ek



i

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ’ STATION 30“333.; s/s nmontfuucon

To be prepared in triplicate. _ DATE __Septe 12. 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT 7 COMPARATIVE REPORT '

' Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name--‘-BGHAN.A L T e R S R 1O ENama ¥ Tl Lyt T e G S SRR
RENON VISRNORER Tt el SALe Nogie. o oas o 200 B il T T SN
3. Rank P Y_P_g_____,ﬁ __________________________________ 12 Ra ke, sV, " cof A D - Mmool e SO C
4. org._ Co.K. 383rd. Inf. 15 OBR o 7 wuie S AN Y S
5. MDD e I T SN IS g 0 IR LSRR 7Y 1) i
6. c.p. kia (b) D.B

7. Grave No. 148 Sec. 101 T e hred o e A0 BBty T
EUIPlo tva BRI T OB RO A TP G SSRLOTL IR ) o N ROW: il ¥, DA
Ot 0 e R pE  , gl 17. ' 0o ALEGEERs " s e e
18. Cemetery _ Argonne Amers 19. Commune or town R‘""agm/ f{}!‘?_f’_‘f‘f_’?mo"
20. Dept. or County ____Meuse 218 -Country ?E'a_nce _____________________

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 1232 Sec., 101

23. Disinterred (Date) uJepte 12 1921 By Owen L. Barnshewe

24. Inacription on grave marker:

Name John. RBe-BoRAR ----icr-mmcrenemenn Serial No._  __ - T et S SN L N V2 e
Barilad h. & o ST Sl A Organization _C0e Ko 353rd, Inf.

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?,___h~ﬁ~___99 ______ On. body? ______ S o
_____ AEls diplme

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of Videntification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

One gold signet ring with initals (J.B.B.) found on body

G.R." . plague found on body agrees.
27. Condition of body Badly decomposed, Unrecognizable. .

__________________________________________________________________________________________________

28. Nature of burial............. _Pine box, Uniform & burlape.

T o P R o L e o e T e T e e e, AP I R S

29. Any discrepancy’ noted upon examination of_ body, as compared with G.R.S. records
qucked abeye? - . . SoFES, B8 1L0W $84e s - o e TR

........................

30. Body prepared and placed ‘in casket: Date  -eplte 12. 21g0wen Le tarnshaw

31. Casket sealed by __ Q0 won L. Ssrpnabeaw. ...~ g s el
AUDITED BY gignature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) (&2}?&‘&* @@W

/7 ﬂC g[f 7
J/ /“?// 2“1




C. 5514 ‘

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date ,ﬂrgggxﬁg,mgz. 180Mag nel o/ ket drac 638 I IR

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

36. Remarks

e - LB ¥ it e e . e o T B o 4 % i

37, Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) /Sept. 12. 1921

To point of Concentration dorgue Cem. #12832.

g (Name) e
Convoyer ' Signature Shipping Officarﬂ_,j 5 Cgﬂ£*~a;ﬂa4~/ (;#LL‘,

_ J. GERALD COLE
38. Received.at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Captain, C. A, C,

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of -Concentration: Date | p

(Name )
Contoyes® S 10 SHAIREL ) ois ol ) Signaturel Shipping (Offilcen SN N T s el
40. Received: Date o to-"> 7 / ,)/7 27 st I
G.R.S. Representative Llaiapra £ V7 Clrtpen Lo bR

41, Reinterred

10 (Date)

(LN LU R 0], 18, Sl Y o O ST i e e SOOI 0N, oM o b
block A 38

45 HYCE N, R T s - e %03, O R S SR I gt "y o L TR LT Ty i
( £

G.R.S. RepresentayijéﬂA»gkﬁfgglgfﬁgpgh§ﬂtPff_;%Heff’
_Jeames W. Younger, Gaﬁ& QMC. V4
' e jte

L ¥



G.ILE.TTorm. No. 1 G-A

Place Romugne-Sous - Hontfuneon

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ...

umt. 13.;.....1g.\z.}.—............-.-......................
TUREMAINS OR L, ol SRR AN R GRIP R R el SERIAL NUMBEn.............aq.,w,li.g...............

RANK. .o BNBal L ORGANIZATION...... 0045 e B35S 2@ T 0 Pyt sminrsisinses

2. Disinterred (date) ; From (give complete location) :

‘.;-1'..1,12539.lgllltraj'%gn.:‘.g.e_rsﬁnﬁeﬁm‘.‘{‘llg,sa..

3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete location) :

_Oct 21st 1921 Meuse Argonne Cemetery # 1232 Gr 10 block A row 38
‘ » ‘unlined casket
ek eyt ol LYo 8 BTN A T e N T AT

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

.....Bo..ﬁ:?.........de‘;.c..:.).mﬁ O-S.e“(r”“..".m.Iii_'ﬁlzt;ui‘é.gm“m’“ﬁ‘t‘,‘f’“.i'“(.i'F’d‘ﬁﬁ“i“"“"ih‘c"h."".";“»m"m.‘l"”“".""“””““"—“-””"“.""‘

On grave marker ? e

()]

. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 7. g

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

e @RS burial-plague - found on bray  FERdETY T BT49TIZ TS AR Yo
e BeBeGe  GRU...318 -4 ong, ..G0ld.signet rIER..7ing with-.o

L AL \cdi % ‘
6. What does examination of Eoﬁy show as\-,r%sxg‘éids t[f:e ‘f'éffo%mg identifying 1&2?_ baok,
s’

(a) Height (act b nt
{¢) Heighu(actualmbasmentca s “THpoEsinvIe to de.tt::rmlne

L) Weight (esfimated).......... \

fmpossible to eatim ate
T JA S SE O 1T S SRR R W S WK B T I s i AP s ol
- Hone vigible
4 Quan iy At ML SR b B i,
None
Characteristics .. g e AR R S
“None 1
(T H T 0D IACE = (0] QTR et e e L L S B SR ; '
( ) Huone Biagrem represents the mouth. ui_.de_ open.

Locabm"hnne“

yone =

o

{e) Permanent marks on body (ald scars, peculiarities, or

%
a3 g n?
K7

s
‘" A
missing paris)...wimeii. prere ey g B d/ﬁ/)/ é

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

@

“Left arm budly shattered, =

—' —— _';___7 =y _#_m

e

?;iji-silwlrtgj.‘-l-nul
super vised 11){//.’/”%" .......... (//W/“‘/“‘g""{ Chpproved : A ﬁ
0. Le ff’;:nr?:nmh-m Be e }1LT1¢je arno nlﬁ{. H', M
8. Reburial (AR ) 3 ‘ .

supul-visvd ]J‘Y -p D‘ljfﬂula")"l ..... ........ Nearsass

Appmvgd & r
ames W, uungar Capt QMC.. i
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location fvom which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. :

‘3. Give date and accurate informaticn as to lccation of reburial and the group and unit which made.
reburial] and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. -

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether teccgnition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This stalement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
Y esRl orciN g 220 .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
r]cc.ent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

TOOTH MISSING
R 00TH MISSING

9
ik

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK ...........c.c.... Bloclk in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
SILYER PILLING GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS ....cccocovvivnvnnevnncnn Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING :
sible (block in and label gold, silver, 3 X GOLD FILLING
cement), thus ;
AVITY ECATED. k B
: ' : FCAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)......... Outlln% location and size ol cavity, shade ; /) «DECAYED
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining

clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the nam
game, e

8. Show name of person'-&t\lpervising the reburialand the‘?iainé“anc%j

[} i
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‘ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
A File #569339
1. Locarion IxpeEx Carp:
(¢) Name BOHAN , - John B, .. Ser. No.3749112 .
i 1 TYEWI-.
() Renke $E s B S e Organization .... G0 K,--363xd - Infsu--ororev (_p ?
(¢) Date of death 31leBelB - (d) Cause of death _k/a. ________________________ ]
II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 348 Row —am-ii Ploth g o' b LSl B 1061 VEYP m.
(b) Emerg. Addresdfichael--Bohan{Father) R.5,Box 28, Fond du-Lac, Wiso.
i .
o . . - - N
R i e L i A ——— ORR (1227
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
cableion; LATN LATRE S e T WIS ERI S, X NUE) DRI , 192
Y/Following advice forwarded to Europe by JUN 4 1921
& {'{L I letter of tmnsmlﬁtal O WAt SRR L T , 192
P dl‘ZNot o BeiREtnrmed’, 7 Ll S $o 2l
A CA,
VIS Eormiilili5eforwardedstol GRS SN oboken 1Nl i S e , 192
VII. SurPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desgires. Action taken.
]
VIl Borm 15 Teceivedsmom Gy, B, Hoboken Nt ) s sl ar O A 192
i e = ——————— — e "'——4‘_.’/
COUNTRY \ CrEMRDIBRY NO:atactle. "0 7 0. T * Sueer No

G. R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—8020

h-sn}eo 1232 ,8ec.101 18.f
YA

LN X4
TR ¢
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File ff 593394

» . 0 | Q

=

AVBRICAN TXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS STRVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER,A.L JF.
GRAVES ROGGISTRATION SERVICE

ey 24th, 19192.

FROM Chief , Graves Registration Service, American E.F.
o Mrs Mildred Johnson, Campbellsport, WiSe, UsSedeps Be 2o
SUBJECT :

Priv&!tﬁ JO}In Ee Bom' GO. J.i.’ 353th- Inf?mtryg Serial # 3?49112.

With an assurance of very deep Blympt?:hhy, and in reply to
your letter of enquiry, you are advised that information has been
£iléd in this oifice by the burial officer concerned, to the effect .
that the sbove named soldier is buried in the Gomume 0f BANTHEVILLE,
depsrtment of the MEUSE

Sle The grave nunber Whick is 9, is marked with
a Name Poz with ldentification Tag attached.

(

(Enclosures = GelieSe: ]
{ 10 = B, «00%e5a }

oce/aC.

CHARIES C. PIERCE,
Lieut .-Colonel, QM.C., US.A.
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Soldjer's No. 9749112

® onrs /5

Name' ROHaAN, JOHR B,

Rank ret Can G (Corps)aus fne A

Date of Death | : Cause

Nov &, 1918 |

DU o e Uy el e ST e ot s py A
Map VIRDUN N.E. 35, 306, H. A89L Ay :
__ihﬁ:.NlJ AS s ARDEIES
Town or Comm e Dent.
zeteh Ho 13
Grave No._, 9. Plot. __ Sec.
Unknown__ b_urie;d with body
Tag e . attached to N “eg

M ' L) 2
Foud A IR AT
1aplain - Bugfb fficer (which?)

-1 DLV 'y cnm - NR
DA, IS/ gM. SGT. Sh.gGH.

Slgnature




